FORM PTO-1595 R 08-20-199	99 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tacinal Haddhak Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10112357	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: Nobuyuki WATANABE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OLYMPUS OPTICAL COMPANY, LTD. Au6 15 1911 SINTERNAL Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No KADENDERS 3. Nature of conveyance: S-18-99 X Assignment	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/333,949	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30739 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.	 ☒ Enclosed (Check No. 11984) ☒ Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT HOE THIS ON LOD		
	THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and difference opy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>	

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Nobuyuki WATANABE	
	(2)	<u></u>
	(3)	
	(4)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar $(\$1.00)$ and other good and consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assume the does assign, transfer and set over to	
(5)	OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.	
(5a)	of 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan	
(6)		
(6a)	of	
		—
	after designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of	Uniced
(7)	in the invention, and all applications for Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	patent and an
Letters	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT, A	MD
(8)	FOR CREATING VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT (Case No	
	ch the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed	patent in the
(9) or	or has already filed	
(10)	J.S. appln. Serial No. $09/333,949$, filed on <u>June 16, 1</u>	999
	e undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said the invention was made.	d assignee at
1) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any con- reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the	
deem necessary or expedient 2) The undersigned	I agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may N	be declared
obtaining evidence and goin	or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poss g forward with such interference.	
with claims or provisions o 4) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary f the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreement agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a v	s.
	hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Let	
Assignee, as Assignee of th	from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to e entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the e has (they have) no executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
6) The undersigned	l hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert tification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United Sta	
Office for recordation of t In witness whereof	his document. , executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	
Date Tul 15, 1999	Signature of Inventor (1) Robunuki Watanood	(SEAL)
Date	Signature of Inventor (1) Nobuyuki Watanabe Signature of Inventor (2)	- (SEAL)
	Signature of Inventor (3)	
This assignment Counsel if outside the U	Signature of Inventor (4) should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who a	a U.S. lso sign
here:		· ·
Date_July 15, 199	9 Signature of Witness Fusake Ci 9 Signature of Witness Ynike Kohda	(SEAL)
Date July 15, 199	9 Signature of Witness Yorks Kohda	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010170 FRAME: 0984